Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA FINANCIAL INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED 中國金融國際投資有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 721)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Reference is made to the announcement of China Financial International Investments Limited (the "Company") dated 29 September 2023 in relation to the delay in the publication of audited annual results (the "Annual Results") announcement of the Company for the year ended 30 June 2023.

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday 3 October 2023 pending the release of the Annual Results by the Company.

By order of the Board China Financial International Investments Limited Du Lin Dong

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 3 October 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Director is Mr. Du Lin Dong, the non-executive Director is Ms. Chen Xi and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Jing, Mr. Zeng Xianggao and Mr. Wong Lok Man.